www.ecourtsindia.com

Petition(s) 15038/2014

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2014in RSA No. 1603/2007 in CM No. 9574-C of 2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MAHANT BASHESHAR DASS (D) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ZILE SINGH AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv. Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let notice be issued on limited purpose as to why the order passed by the High Court 'for defending the appeal' be not altered and the petitioner be not allowed 'to prosecute the appeal' returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.10.15

17:15:50 IST

Reason:

(Neeta) (Usha Sharma)

Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER