SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

I.A. 2/2014 in

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28854/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2014 in CM No. 9574/2009 in RSA No. 1603/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHANT BASHESHAR DASS (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH AND ORS Respondent(s)

(for deletion of parties in the array of parties and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI CORAM :

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Shevendu Singh, Adv. Mr. Anupal Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Names of respondent Nos. 23 to 87 are deleted from

the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014 is, accordingly,

disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.12.16

Cause title be amended accordingly.

16:59:28 IST

Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM) COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR) AR-CUM-PS