## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28854/2014

MAHANT BASHESHAR DASS (D) THR. LRS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ZILE SINGH AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Soni, Adv. Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet not taken steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.3, 12 and 22. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to complete the process.

Fresh address with regard to respondent No.21 has yet not been furnished. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to furnish the same.

Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.20.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 11 and 13 to 19 failed to file the counter affidavit, despite order. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the said respondents to file counter affidavit, if so advised.

The names of respondent Nos.23 to 87 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 15.12.2014.

List again on 27.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar