www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 8854/2014

No(s).

2

MAHANT BASHESHAR DASS (D) THR. LRS

titioner(s)

Рe

**VERSUS** 

ZILE SINGH AND ORS

spondent(s)

(with office report)

Re

Date: 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv. Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv. Bhaskar Roy, Adv. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Among 87 respondents herein, the names of r espondent

Nos.23 been deleted to 87 have already vide order of the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 11 and 13 to 19 have filed the

counter affidavit.

Registry to update the name of the Ld. Counsel for the

served respondents in the Cause List.

Signature Not Verified

Service of respondent No.20 is complete but

none has

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.10.27

entered appearance.

17:50:21 IST

Reason:

Application for the substitution of th representatives of the deceased respond Nos.3, 12 and 22 has Item No.41  $\qquad \qquad -2-$ 

yet not been filed. Be filed within two weeks and be processed as per rules.

For respondent No.21, petitioner has yet to furnish the fresh and correct address. Be furnished within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar